 TECHNICAL DATA
MODEL FS160-040 FS160-080 FS160-120 FS160-160
Operating voltage 10...30 VDC, reverse polarity protection
Current consumption 65mA 75mA 90mA 100mA
Output PNP and NPN gleichzeitig, 200mA, short circuit proof
Functional principle dynamic
Switching function dark-on

 SENSITIVITY DURATION
FS160-yyy
PNP/NPN VDC
brown
PNP
black
NPN
white
GND
blue
ZL
ZL
PART DESIGNATION
ORDER EXAMPLE
    Model
FS160-120-DP/N-01  =   standard frame sensor 160mm-120mm  -  dynamic dark-on /output PNP and NPN  -  M8, 4pin
Please do not forget to order the appropriate power supply cable (see accessories).
01:
1 (brown) + VDC
2 (white) NPN-output
3 (blue) - GND
4    (black) PNP-output
02:
1 (brown) + VDC
2 (white) NPN-output
3 (blue) - GND
4    (black) PNP-output
* mounting holes do not exist with dimension 160-040
 CONNECTION DIAGRAM  PIN CONNECTION
MODEL Y: A: B: C: D:
FS160-040 40 20 * 90 33
FS160-080 80 40 60 130 53
FS160-120 120 80 100 170 73
FS160-160 160 120 140 210 93
3
2
1
4
34
21
yyy = length of the passive legs Y (emitter/receiver-distance) in mm (triple-digit)
- DP/N  -
connection
01: M8 locking device, 4pin
02: Pigtail 20cm, M12, 4pin
SV-Option Pigtail
 OPERATING CONTROLS
12.2008
A
2x
M
6
817
8
17
Y
160
6
30
10
20
B
*
2x
M
6
D
C
210
O 4,34x
18